
STARTING LINEUPS 
June 29, 2024 
 

AMARILLO SOD POODLES (2-2, 32-41) 
  1 Jancarlos Cintron SS 
  7 Caleb Roberts  C 
11 Tim Tawa  CF 
12 Matt Beaty  1B 
19 A.J. Vukovich  LF 
25 Kevin Graham  DH 
  8 Kristian Robinson RF 
  5 Jesus Valdez  2B 
14 Jose Fernandez 3B 

21 Dylan Ray  RHP  

 

TULSA DRILLERS (2-2, 36-37) 
  5 Alex Freeland  SS 
22 Taylor Young  2B 
20 Dalton Rushing C 
  6 Austin Beck  RF 
30 Damon Keith  DH 
  3 Brendon Davis 3B 
31 Jose Ramos  CF 
23 Brandon Lewis 1B 
10 Bubba Alleyne  LF 
 
  1 Orlando Ortiz-Mayr RHP 
 
 
UMPIRES:   
HP- Daniel Bytheway; 1B- Jon Forster; 3B- Austin Snow 
 
 
UPCOMING PROBABLES  
Sunday, June 30 (1:00 PM) 
AMA- RHP Jamison Hill (1-4, 6.87 ERA) 
TUL- RHP Kendall Williams (3-7, 6.71 ERA) 



2024 AMARILLO SOD POODLES ROSTER
AS OF JUNE 25

(28 Active + 1 IL + 3 Dev. List)
	 Manager -  27 Tim Bogar | Pitching Coach - 32 Tom Gorzelanny | Hitting Coach -  33 Terrmel Sledge| Coach - 34 Ronnie Gajownik

 | Trainer - Connor Oates | Strength Coach - Ryan Harrell | Video Assistant - Todd Robinson

	 # 	 PITCHERS (16 + 2)            	           B/T      HT/ WT	 AGE    DOB                  ACQUIRED                   BIRTHPLACE		        2023 CLUB(S)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
15 - Gee-Sting
19 - Vuk-UH-victh
23 - RAH-shi
26 - YOS-mer
38 - GRAHAM-miss

INJURED LIST
OF Andrew Pintar (6/25)

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
6/25 - INF Jose Fernandez transferred to AMA

6/25 - OF Andrew Pintar placed on AMA IL

6/22 - RHP Taylor Rashi transferred to AMA

6/22 - RHP Francisco Morales transferred to ACL

6/21 - OF Wilderd Patino reinstated from IL

6/21 - RHP Josh Green transferred to RNO

6/18 - RHP Jhosmer Alvarez transferred to AMA

6/18 - LHP Spencer Giesting transferred to AMA

6/18 - RHP Josh Green transferred to AMA

6/18 - OF Andrew Pintar transferred to AMA

6/18 - INF Logan Warmoth transferred to RNO

6/18 -  LHP Dillon Larsen placed on Dev. List

6/18 - LHP Emailin Montilla placed on Dev. List

6/14 - LHP Yu-Min Lin reinstated from IL

6/13 - RHP Taylor Rashi transferred to RNO

6/12 - RHP Dylan Ray reinstated from AMA IL

6/11 - RHP Jamison Hill transferred to AMA

      NUMERICAL 
1	 Jancarlos Cintron
2	 J.J. D'Orazio
4	 Yu-Min Lin
5	 Jesus Valdez
7	 Caleb Roberts
8	 Kristian Robinson
10	 Wilderd Patiño
11	 Tim Tawa
12	 Matt Beaty
13	 Dylan File
15	 Spencer Giesting
16	 Billy Corcoran
17	 Jamison Hill
18	 Jose Fernandez
19	 A.J. Vukovich
20	 Gerardo Gutierrez
21	 Dylan Ray
22	 John Mattthews
23	 Taylor Rashi
24	 Will Mabrey
25	 Kevin Graham
26	 Jhosmer Alvarez
30	 Luke Albright
31	 Jake Rice
38	 Conor Grammes
40	 Cole Percival
41	 Kyle Amendt
43	 Ivan Melendez
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      ^Temp Inactive List     ** DEV LIST	  

	 # 	 CATCHERS (2 + 1)		             B/T     HT/ WT	  AGE     DOB                  ACQUIRED                  BIRTHPLACE		           2023 CLUB(S)    

	 # 	 INFIELDERS (6)		            B/T      HT/ WT	 AGE       DOB                  ACQUIRED                 BIRTHPLACE		          2023 CLUB(S)    

	 # 	 OUTFIELDERS (4 + 1)              		  B/T      HT/ WT	 AGE     DOB                  ACQUIRED   	  BIRTHPLACE		          2023 CLUB(S)   	

30 Luke Albright R/R 6'4"/215 23 12/13/99 2021 RD 6 (Kent State) Fishers, IN Hillsboro (A+)

26 Jhosmer Alvarez R/R 6'1"/155 22 6/29/01 2017 FA Puerto Cabello, VEN ACL D-backs (Rk), Visalia (A-)

41 Kyle Amendt R/R 6'5"/237 24 4/5/00 2023 RD 9 (Dallas Baptist) Pleasantville, IA ACL D-backs (Rk), Visalia (A-)

16 Billy Corcoran R/R 6'8"/220 24 8/21/99 2022 FA Chester, PA Visalia (A-), Hillsboro (A+)

13 Dylan File R/R 6'1"/205 28 6/4/96 2024 FA Lake Havasu City, AZ

15 Spencer Giesting L/L 6'4"/200 22 7/2/01 2022 RD 11 (Charlotte) Fairfield, OH Hillsboro (A+)

38 Conor Grammes R/R 6'1"/200 26 7/13/97 2019 RD 5 (Xavier) McLean, VA Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

20 Gerardo Gutierrez R/R 6'1"/190 25 9/15/98 2023 FA Akil, Yucatán, Mexico

17 Jamison Hill R/R 6'1"/180 25 3/28/99 2021 FA (Fresno State) San Diego, CA Amarillo (AA)

**Dillon Larsen R/L 6'5"/230 25 7/9/98 2022 FA (Central Washington) Ellensburg, WA Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

4 Yu-Min Lin L/L 5'11"/160 20 7/12/03 2021 FA Taitung, Taiwan Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

24 Will Mabrey L/L 6'0"/185 23 9/23/00 2022 RD 6 (Tennessee) Cookeville, TN Visalia (A-), Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

22 John Matthews R/R 6'1"/190 26 1/21/98 2023 Rule 5 Draft Punxsutawney, PA ACL Rangers (Rk, TEX), Frisco (AA, TEX)

**Emailin Montilla L/L 6'5"/270 28 10/2/95 2023 FA Neiba, D.R. ACL D-backs (Rk), Visalia (A-), Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

40 Cole Percival R/R 6'5"/220 25 2/26/99 2024 FA Riverside, CA Tri-City (A+, LAA), Rocket City (AA, LAA), Tulsa (AA, LAD)

23 Taylor Rashi R/R 6'4"/220 28 1/15/96 Waivers (2022 from SF) Torrance, CA ACL D-backs (Rk), Amarillo (AA)

21 Dylan Ray R/R 6'3"/230 23 5/9/01 2022 RD 4 (Alabama) Huntsville, AL Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

31 Jake Rice L/L 6'1"/220 25 7/19/97 2021 RD 9 (Kennesaw State) Birmingham, AL Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

2 J.J. D'Orazio R/R 6'1"/170 22 12/28/01 2021 Trade (TOR) Maracay, VEN Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

7 Caleb Roberts L/R 6'1"/195 24 2/9/00 2021 RD 5 (North Carolina) West Palm Beach, FL Amarillo (AA)

12 Matt Beaty L/R 6'0"/215 31 4/28/93 2024 FA Snellville, GA Sacramento (AAA), Omaha (AAA), SF (MLB), KC (MLB)

1 Jancarlos Cintron R/R 5'8"/170 29 12/1/94 2017 RD 24 (Nova Southeastern) Bayamon, P.R. ACL D-backs (Rk), Amarillo (AA)

18 Jose Fernandez R/R 6'3"/165 20 9/22/03 2021 FA Cumana, VEN Visalia (A-)

43 Ivan Melendez R/R 6'3"/225 24 1/24/00 2022 RD 2 (Texas) El Paso, TX Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

11 Tim Tawa R/R 6'0"/196 25 4/7/99 2021 RD 11 (Stanford) West Linn, OR Amarillo (AA)

5 Jesus Valdez R/R 5'9"/175 26 12/29/97 2022 FA Bani, D.R. Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

25 Kevin Graham L/R 6'1"/195 24 8/12/99 2022 RD 14 (Ole Miss) O'Fallon, MO ACL D-backs (Rk), Hillsboro (A+)

10 Wilderd Patiño R/R 6'1"/175 22 7/18/01 2017 INT FA Puerto Ordaz, VEN ACL D-backs (Rk), Hillsboro (A+)

#Andrew Pintar R/R 6'1"190 23 3/23/01 2022 RD 5 (BYU) Provo, UT ACL D-backs (Rk), Visalia (A-), Hillsboro (A+)

8 Kristian Robinson R/R 6'3"/190 23 12/11/00 2017 INT FA Nassau, Bahamas ACL D-backs (Rk), Visalia (A-), Hillsboro (A+), Amarillo (AA)

19 A.J. Vukovich R/R 6'5"/210 21 7/20/01 2020 RD 4 (East Troy HS) Mukwonago, WI Amarillo (AA)
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